



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16043/2025**

SHEELA DEVI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Anoop Kumar, Advocate.**

versus

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIRespondent

Through: **Mr. Kul Anand, Advocate for MCD.
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, SPC & Mr.
Kartik Sharma, GP for UoI**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

30.04.2026

%

1. Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that the application filed by the petitioner for approval of sanction plan has not been accepted on the website of the respondent/ MCD as the property in question has been booked. He submits that the petitioner is not being able to pay the requisite fees for this purpose as well.
2. Counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent/ MCD seeks time to take instructions.
3. List on 7th May, 2026, in the 'Supplementary List'.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 30, 2026

at